Notice that the Prairie du Chien School District may award a performance contract for the purpose of saving energy. This is a required notice per state law.**

At the April 13, 2015 meeting of the Prairie du Chien School District Board of Education to be held at Prairie du Chien City Hall at 6:30 pm, the Board will review submitted Qualification Responses and intends to select a provider and/or award a performance contract for miscellaneous energy efficiency measures. Parties involved include Prairie du Chien School District and applicants responding to the RFQ for a Guaranteed Energy Savings Program released March 18, 2015.

**This is the legal language from 66.0133 regarding notice of provider selection: Notice. Notwithstanding ss. <u>27.065 (5) (a)</u>, <u>30.32</u>, <u>38.18</u>, <u>43.17 (9) (a)</u>, <u>59.52 (29)</u> (a), 59.70 (11), 60.47 (2) to (4), 60.77 (6) (a),61.54, 61.57, 62.15 (1), 62.155, 66.0131 (2), 66.0923 (10), 66.0925 (10), 66.0927 (11), 66.1333 (5) (a) 2., 200.11 (5) (d) and 200.47 (2), before entering into a performance contract under this section, a local governmental unit shall solicit bids or competitive sealed proposals from qualified providers. A local governmental unit may only enter into a performance contract if the contract is awarded by the governing body of the local governmental unit. The governing body shall give at least 10 days' notice of the meeting at which the body intends to award a performance contract. The notice shall include a statement of the intent of the governing body to award the performance contract, the names of all potential parties to the proposed performance contract, and a description of the energy conservation and facility improvement measures included in the performance contract. At the meeting, the governing body shall review and evaluate the bids or proposals submitted by all qualified providers and may award the performance contract to the qualified provider that best meets the needs of the local governmental unit, which need not be the lowest cost provider.